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Item Designation Material/surface Abbreviation
1 Support Steel, zinc-plated ZN
2 Pipe support Polyethylene PE
3 Swivel bolt clamping band, round Stainless steel F1
4 Quick release fastening Steel, zinc-plated ZN
5 Rubber profile Ethylene propylene diene monomer rubber EPDM

Material of individual parts
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Dimensions

Clamp size with load values

Size Type Clamping diameter  
(range)

H* (range) Dimensions [mm] Weight

[mm] [mm] h B L A Cmax s [kg]

1

106 100 - 105  59.0 -  61.5 3

100 18 156

131

3

0.40
115 106 - 114  62.0 -  66.0 3 140 0.41
124 115 - 123  66.5 -  71.0 3 150 0.42
133 124 - 132  71.5 -  76.0 3 159 0.43
142 133 - 142  76.5 -  81.0 3 170 0.44
151 143 - 151  82.0 -  86.0 3 179 0.45
160 152 - 159  86.5 -  90.0 3 187 0.46

2

169 160 - 167  92.0 -  95.5 5

152 32 236

195

4

0.70
178 167 - 175  95.5 -  99.5 5 203 1.72
187 176 - 185 100.0 - 104.5 5 214 0.75
196 186 - 194 105.0 - 109.0 5 224 0.76
205 195 - 203 109.5 - 113.5 5 233 0.76
214 204 - 213 112.0 - 116.5 3 243 0.77
223 214 - 222 117.0 - 121.0 3 251 0.77
231 223 - 230 121.5 - 125.0 3 259 0.78

Size Diameter [mm] Fry [N] Frx [N] Fa [N] Tightening torque [Nm]

1
100 - 120  500 400 360 max. 17
121 - 159  550 350 350 max. 17

2
160 - 180 1100 700 650 max. 17
181 - 200 1200 640 640 max. 17
201 - 230 1500 630 630 max. 17

* Dimension “H” dependent on Ø clamping range

Ø 
cl
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Drawn without  
swivel bolt clamping band
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HYDAC Accessories GmbH 
Hirschbachstr. 2 
66280 Sulzbach/Saar 
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-01 
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009 
Internet: www.hydac.com 
E-mail: info@hydac.com

NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to the operating conditions and applications 
described. For applications or operating conditions not described please contact the 
relevant technical department. 
Users bear the responsibility in all cases for determining the product’s suitability in 
the specific application. Figures given for product characteristics are average values 
for a new product which are subject to an ageing process. Subject to technical 
modifications and errors.
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Quick release swivel bolt 
band clamp "Multi"
HRGKSM, HRVMS, HRVMW

HRGKSM   2   R  186-194  /  192  ST  GS  O.PE

Series
HRGKSM = HY-ROS quick release swivel bolt band clamp "Multi"
HRVMS  = HY-ROS quick release swivel bolt band clamp "Multi" with web plate
HRVMW  =  HY-ROS quick release swivel bolt band clamp "Multi" with 

reinforced side wall

Size
(according to dimensions)

Version
R  = standard

Diameter range
(according to dimensions)

Type
(according to dimensions)

Material of steel parts
ST  = steel, zinc-plated
A2  = stainless steel (on request)
A4  = stainless steel (on request)

Special design
GS  = with slide rail (only HRVMW, size 3 and above)
O.PE  = without plastic profi le

Model code 
(also order example)

Diameter range:  
44–506 mm
Band width: 
20–30 mm
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Standard version (HRGKSM)

Material of individual parts

Maximum static load values

Size Clamping 
diameter  
(range)

Fry Frx Fa Tightening torque [Nm] Clamping band

[mm] [N] [N] [N] Closing parts 
galvanised 
(frictional value 0.12–0.18 µ)

Closing parts in A2 
(thread lubricated 
with Gleitmo 805)

0  40 - 100  400  250 250  8+2  7+2 20x0.8 / M6
1 101 - 163  550  350 350 17+2  9+2 25x1.0 / M8
2 163 - 234 1200  630 630 17+2  9+2 25x1.0 / M8
3 235 - 337 2200 1150 500 23+2 18+2 30x1.0 / M10
4 339 - 506 2000  700 350 30+2 28+2 30x1.5 / M10

Notice: For self-locking nuts, the tightening torque must be increased by approx. 3–5 Nm.

Item Designation Material/surface Abbreviation
1 Support Steel, zinc-plated ZN
2 Plastic profile Polyethylene PE
3 Swivel bolt clamping band, round Stainless steel F1
4 Quick release fastening Steel, zinc-plated ZN

Prospektvorlage Belastungswerte HRGKSM

Rita Clauß    18.05.2017

Fa

Fry

Frx

Clamping band width x thickness

Clamping band type

Ø clamping range

HY-ROS 
Made in 
Germany 
HSN 169
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Dimensions HRGKSM
Si

ze

Ø clamping size 
(range)

Type H Cmax M T A s L B E d Material Weight

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/piece]

0

 44 -  46  47  29.8 -  32.3  67

M6x50 20x0.8 120 3 8 85 40 9 ST

0.15
 47 -  50  50  30.8 -  32.3  69 0.15
 51 -  54  55  33.3 -  34.8  75 0.15
 55 -  58  59  35.3 -  36.8  77 0.16
 58 -  61  62  37.3 -  38.8  83 0.16
 62 -  65  65  38.0 -  39.5  85 0.20
 66 -  69  69  40.0 -  41.5  89 0.21
 70 -  73  73  42.0 -  43.5  93 0.21
 73 -  76  76  43.5 -  45.0  96 0.22
 77 -  80  80  45.5 -  47.0 100 0.22
 81 -  84  85  47.0 -  48.5 104 0.23
 85 -  88  89  49.0 -  50.5 108 0.23
 89 -  92  93  51.0 -  52.5 112 0.24
 92 -  95  96  52.5 -  54.0 115 0.24
 96 - 100 100  54.5 -  56.5 120 0.24

1

101 - 109 106  58.5 -  62.5 137

M8x80 25x1.0 156 3 18 100 50 9 ST

0.34
110 - 118 115  63.0 -  67.0 146 0.35
119 - 127 124  66.8 -  70.8 154 0.36
128 - 136 133  71.3 -  75.3 163 0.37
137 - 145 142  76.0 -  80.0 172 0.38
146 - 154 151  80.5 -  84.5 181 0.39
155 - 163 160  85.0 -  89.0 190 0.40

2

163 - 171 169  90.1 -  94.1 200

M8x80 25x1.0 236 3 32 152 60 9 ST

0.57
167 - 175 173  92.1 -  96.1 204 0.58
172 - 180 178  94.6 -  98.6 209 0.58
181 - 189 187  98.4 - 102.4 217 0.59
186 - 194 192 100.9 - 104.9 222 0.60
190 - 198 196 102.9 - 106.9 226 0.60
199 - 207 205 107.4 - 111.4 235 0.61
208 - 216 214 111.2 - 115.2 243 0.62
217 - 225 223 115.7 - 119.7 252 0.63
226 - 234 231 120.2 - 124.2 261 0.64

3

235 - 246 243 129.0 - 134.5 279

M10x90 30x1.0 300 4 28 222 60 11 ST

0.97
248 - 259 256 135.5 - 141.0 292 0.99
261 - 272 269 140.9 - 146.4 304 1.00
274 - 285 282 147.4 - 152.9 317 1.02
287 - 298 295 153.9 - 159.4 330 1.03
300 - 311 308 159.4 - 164.9 342 1.05
313 - 324 321 165.9 - 171.4 355 1.06
326 - 337 334 172.4 - 177.9 368 1.08

4

339 - 350 347 181.2 - 186.7 385

M10x90 30x1.5 400 4 28 322 60 11 ST

1.47
352 - 363 360 187.7 - 193.2 398 1.49
365 - 376 373 194.2 - 199.7 411 1.51
378 - 389 386 200.7 - 206.2 424 1.58
391 - 402 399 205.2 - 210.7 435 1.54
404 - 415 412 211.7 - 217.2 448 1.56
417 - 428 425 218.2 - 223.7 461 1.58
430 - 441 438 224.7 - 230.2 474 1.60
443 - 454 451 229.4 - 234.9 485 1.62
456 - 467 464 235.9 - 241.4 498 1.63
469 - 480 477 242.4 - 247.9 511 1.65
482 - 493 490 248.9 - 254.4 524 1.67
495 - 506 503 255.4 - 260.9 537 1.70
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Version with web plate (HRVMS)

Version with reinforced side wall (HRVMW)

Material of individual parts

Size 2 and above

Size 2 and above

Item Designation Material/surface Abbreviation
1 Support Steel, zinc-plated ZN
2 Plastic profile Polyethylene PE
3 Swivel bolt clamping band, round Stainless steel F1
4 Quick release fastening Steel, zinc-plated ZN

Clamping band width x thickness

Clamping band width x thickness

Clamping band type

Clamping band type

Ø clamping range

Ø clamping range

HY-ROS 
Made in 

Germany 
HSN  
169

HY-ROS 
Made in 

Germany 
HSN  
169
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Dimensions HRVMS, HRVMW
Si

ze

Ø clamping size 
(range)

Type H Cmax M T A s L B E d

M
at

er
ia

l Weight 
[kg/piece]

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] HRVMS HRVMW

2

159 - 167 165  88.1 -  92.1 197

M10x90 30x1.5 236 3 28 158 60 11 ST

0.73 0.85
165 - 173 171  91.1 -  95.1 203 0.73 0.86
172 - 180 178  94.2 -  98.2 210 0.74 0.87
178 - 186 184  97.6 - 101.6 216 0.74 0.87
185 - 193 191 101.1 - 105.1 223 0.75 0.88
192 - 200 198 103.9 - 107.9 229 0.76 0.89
198 - 206 204 106.9 - 110.9 235 0.77 0.90
204 - 212 210 109.9 - 113.9 241 0.77 0.90
211 - 219 217 112.7 - 116.7 248 0.78 0.91
217 - 225 223 115.7 - 119.7 254 0.79 0.92
224 - 232 230 119.2 - 125.2 263 0.79 0.92

3

235 - 246 243 129.0 - 134.5 279

M10x90 30x1.5 300 4 28 222 60 11 ST

1.06 1.43
248 - 259 256 135.5 - 141.0 292 1.07 1.45
261 - 272 269 140.9 - 146.4 304 1.08 1.46
274 - 285 282 147.4 - 152.9 317 1.10 1.48
287 - 298 295 153.9 - 159.4 330 1.11 1.49
300 - 311 308 159.4 - 164.9 342 1.13 1.51
313 - 324 321 165.9 - 171.4 355 1.14 1.52
326 - 337 334 172.4 - 177.9 368 1.16 1.54

4

339 - 350 347 181.2 - 186.7 385

M10x90 30x1.5 400 4 28 322 60 11 ST

1.53 2.08
352 - 363 360 187.7 - 193.2 398 1.55 2.10
365 - 376 373 194.2 - 199.7 411 1.57 2.12
378 - 389 386 200.7 - 206.2 424 1.58 2.13
391 - 402 399 205.2 - 210.7 435 1.60 2.15
404 - 415 412 211.7 - 217.2 448 1.62 2.17
417 - 428 425 218.2 - 223.7 461 1.64 2.19
430 - 441 438 224.7 - 230.2 474 1.66 2.21
443 - 454 451 229.4 - 234.9 485 1.68 2.23
456 - 467 464 235.9 - 241.4 498 1.69 2.24
469 - 480 477 242.4 - 247.9 511 1.71 2.26
482 - 493 490 248.9 - 254.4 524 1.73 2.28
495 - 506 503 255.4 - 260.9 537 1.76 2.30
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HYDAC Accessories GmbH 
Hirschbachstr. 2 
66280 Sulzbach/Saar 
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-01 
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009 
Internet: www.hydac.com 
E-mail: info@hydac.com

NOTE
The information in this brochure 
relates to the operating conditions and 
applications described. For applications 
or operating conditions not described 
please contact the relevant technical 
department. 
Users bear the responsibility in all cases 
for determining the product’s suitability 
in the specific application. Figures given 
for product characteristics are average 
values for a new product which are 
subject to an ageing process. Subject to 
technical modifications and errors.
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Swivel bolt prism clamp
HRGPS

HRGPS   0   AV  91-96  /  94  ST

Series
HRGPS   = HY-ROS swivel bolt prism clamp
HRGPST = HY-ROS swivel bolt prism clamp with PE insert

Size
(according to dimensions)

Prism version
A  = support with weld plate
AV  = support with mounting holes (only size 0)

Diameter range
(according to dimensions)

Type
(according to dimensions)

Material of steel parts
ST  = steel, zinc-plated
A2  = stainless steel (on request)
A4  = stainless steel (on request)

Model code 
(also order example)

Diameter range:
67–300 mm
Band width:
25 mm
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Versions

Load values

Dimensions

Size Ø clamping range [mm] Fry [N] Frx [N] Fa [N] Tightening torque [Nm]*
0  67 - 138  450 450 350 max. 17
1 139 - 300 1000 630 630 max. 17

Si
ze

Ve
rs

io
n

Ø
 c

la
m

pi
ng

 s
iz

e 
(r

an
ge

)
[m

m
]

Type H Cmax E M S K G A B d L P

M
at

er
ia

l

Weight 
[kg/piece]

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] A / AV

0 A / AV

67 - 72 70 37.5 - 40.0 93

50 27/30 3 7 22 110 64 8.5 15 24 ST

0.25 / 0.26
73 - 78 76 40.5 - 43.0 99 0.26 / 0.26
79 - 84 82 43.5 - 46.0 105 0.26 / 0.27
85 - 90 88 46.5 - 49.0 111 0.26 / 0.27
91 - 96 94 49.5 - 52.0 117 0.27 / 0.27
97 - 102 100 52.5 - 55.0 123 0.27 / 0.28

103 - 111 106 55.5 - 59.5 132 0.27 / 0.28
112 - 120 115 60.0 - 64.0 141 0.28 / 0.29
121 - 129 124 64.5 - 68.5 150 0.29 / 0.29
130 - 138 133 69.0 - 73.0 159 0.29 / 0.30

1 A

139 - 147 142 73.5 - 77.5 168

50 27 3 13 22  -  -  - - - ST

0.41   
148 - 156 151 78.0 - 82.0 177 0.42   
157 - 165 160 82.5 - 86.5 186 0.42   
166 - 174 169 87.0 - 91.0 195 0.43   
175 - 183 178 91.5 - 95.5 204 0.44   
184 - 192 187 96.0 - 100.0 213 0.44   
193 - 201 196 100.5 - 104.5 222 0.44   
202 - 210 205 105.0 - 109.0 231 0.45   
211 - 219 214 109.5 - 113.5 240 0.46   
216 - 224 219 112.0 - 116.0 245 0.47   
220 - 228 223 114.0 - 118.0 249 0.48   
228 - 236 231 118.0 - 122.0 257 0.48   
238 - 246 241 123.0 - 127.0 267 0.48   
247 - 255 250 127.5 - 131.5 276 0.49   
256 - 264 259 132.0 - 136.0 285 0.49   
265 - 273 268 136.5 - 140.5 294 0.50   
274 - 282 277 141.0 - 145.0 303 0.50   
283 - 291 286 145.5 - 149.5 312 0.51
292 - 300 295 150.0 - 154.0 321 0.52

Ø clamping ra
nge

Version A

H
C

M
 8

1

Prism version A Prism version AV 

* Notice: double security against deformation
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Clamps for cylinders
HRHZ

HRHZ   12  /  3S  A  172  /  33,7  PP  ST  M  ZN

Series
HRHZ = HY-ROS clamp for cylinders
HRHZT = HY-ROS clamp for cylinders with PE insert

Size
(according to dimensions)

Size of clamp
…L = clamp DIN3015 Part 1, size 1–6
…S = clamp DIN3015 Part 2, size 1–4
…Z = clamp DIN3015 Part 3, size 1–5

Version
A = standard

Diameter, cylinder

Diameter, pipe

Material of clamp jaws
PP = polypropylene
PA = polyamide

Material of steel parts
ST = steel, zinc-plated 
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)

Thread type
M = metric thread

Surface of steel parts
ZN = zinc-plated

Model code 
(also order example)

Band width:
25 mm
Cylinder diameter:
67–299 mm
Pipe diameter:
6–70 mm
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Standard version A

Dimensions
Size Cylinder diameter [mm]
 7 67 -  88
 8 89 -  99
 9 100 - 114
10 115 - 140
11 141 - 169
12 170 - 194
13 195 - 220
14 221 - 274
15 275 - 299

HYDAC Accessories GmbH 
Hirschbachstr. 2 
66280 Sulzbach/Saar 
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-01 
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009 
Internet: www.hydac.com 
E-mail: info@hydac.com

NOTE
The information in this brochure 
relates to the operating conditions and 
applications described. For applications 
or operating conditions not described 
please contact the relevant technical 
department. 
Users bear the responsibility in all cases 
for determining the product’s suitability 
in the specific application. Figures given 
for product characteristics are average 
values for a new product which are 
subject to an ageing process. Subject to 
technical modifications and errors.

HRGBP + DIN 3015 clamp

DIN3015 Part 1: size 1–6

DIN3015 Part 2: size 1–4

DIN3015 Part 3: size 1–5

Notice: For clamp dimensions, see 8.183 
 Others on request

Cylin
der d

iameter


